
AMENDMENT NUMBER 5
TO LAWLOGIX SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number 5 (this “Amendment”) is entered into on the date fully executed below, between Hyland 
Software, Inc. (“Hyland”) and The Texas A&M University System.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Hyland and The Texas A&M University System entered into the LawLogix Services Agreement dated July 2, 
2014, and as Amended as of May 10, 2017, June 26, 2018, May 16, 2019 and July 9, 2020 (“together, “the Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement for an additional period of time as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the Parties intend that all other provisions of the Agreement not changed, amended, or modified through 
this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations herein and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The clauses above are correct and incorporated herein.

2. The Agreement is hereby extended until August 31, 2022, with an option to extend for an additional term 
thereafter by written notice to Hyland no later than thirty (30) days prior to expiration of the then-existing term.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have read this Amendment, agree to be bound by it and, therefore, have caused it to 
be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Hyland Software, Inc.        The Texas A&M University System
By:_________________________________ By: _____________________________

Name: ______________________________ Name: ___________________________ 

Title: ________________________________ Title: __________________________    

Date: _________________________              Date: __________________________






	EnvelopeID_d91c234b-3282-4616-8972-576e71c1d507: DocuSign Envelope ID: CA09C4FB-35EF-417B-866D-C628FEBAB916
	FullName_61c2e712-8cb0-42c0-959e-98795d91f285: Jesus Ancheta
	DateSigned_70c42e2c-0856-4769-9466-4a473a87b48f: August 3, 2021 | 01:06:07 EDT
	Title_2476e037-cb02-433f-80c5-d2f690197510: VP, Services and Operations
	FullName_7dd77a06-81b3-438b-b619-da1d8e43b684: Jeff Zimmerman
	DateSigned_8d1c05ce-f025-47f0-bac8-1976a066b6be: August 2, 2021 | 21:50:43 CDT
	Title_5f1de46c-64c8-4025-b407-7622c7d78598: Director, Procurement & Business Services
		2021-08-02T22:06:09-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




